

Harding University Scholar Works at Harding

John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence

John Allen Chalk

7-15-1963

From: H.A. Dixon (7/15/63)

H.A. Dixon

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal

Recommended Citation

Dixon, H. (1963). From: H.A. Dixon (7/15/63). Retrieved from https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal/1534

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the John Allen Chalk at Scholar Works at Harding. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Scholar Works at Harding. For more information, please contact scholarworks@harding.edu.



Freed-Hardeman College

Office of the President

HENDERSON, TENNESSEE

Telephone 989-4611

July 15, 1963

Mr. John Allen Chalk Box 474 Cookeville, Tennessee

Dear John Allen:

Your letter of July 9 addressed to Brother Wallace has come to my attention. I want to personally thank you for it and for the contributions totaling \$510 which were enclosed.

We are deeply grateful for your continued cooperation with us in our work. Words are inadequate to fully express our appreciation for you.

Fraternally,

. Dixon

H. A. Dixon President

HAD: smm